SOLEVTOP SUPERANNUATION FUND

GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 01/07/2019 TO 30/06/2020

FROM ACCOUNT 200/000 TO 999/999 - ENTRIES: ALL
Printed: Monday 12 April, 2021 @ 13:56:00

Date Ref Type Units Credits Balance
$ $

239 Dividends Received

239/004 Telstra Corporation Limited. - Ordinary Fully Paid

26/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 32.00 (32.00)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020 Dividend

26/09/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 13.71 (45.71)
Narration: Imputed credit adjustment at 30/06/2020

27/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 32.00 (77.71)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020 Dividend

27/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 13.71 (91.42)
Narration: Imputed credit adjustment at 30/06/2020

250 Interest Received

250/001 Cash at Bank - Westpac #9183

31/07/2019 2 Bank Statement 2.46 (2.46)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

30/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 1.03 (3.49)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

30/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 0.47 (3.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

31/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 0.47 (4.43)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

29/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 0.20 (4.63)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

31/12/2019 2 Bank Statement 0.32 (4.95)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

31/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 0.54 (5.49)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

28/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 0.69 (6.18)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

31/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 0.38 (6.56)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

30/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.12 (6.68)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

29/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.06 (6.74)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

30/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 0.07 (6.81)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

250/002 Cash at Bank - Westpac #9175

31/07/2019 1 Bank Statement 2.00 (2.00)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

30/08/2019 1 Bank Statement 1.83 (3.83)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

30/09/2019 1 Bank Statement 2.24 (6.07)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

31/10/2019 1 Bank Statement 2.35 (8.42)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

29/11/2019 1 Bank Statement 1.59 (10.01)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

31/12/2019 1 Bank Statement 1.01 (11.02)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

31/01/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.42 (11.44)
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Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

28/02/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.38 (11.82)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

31/03/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.26 (12.08)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

30/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.08 (12.16)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

29/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.67 (12.83)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

30/06/2020 1 Bank Statement 0.74 (13.57)
Narration: Westpac Account #199175 transactions 2020

280 Rent Received

280/002 6/14-16 Kohl Street Upper Coomera QLD 4209

08/07/2019 3 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (2,566.66)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/07/2019 3 Bank Statement 154.00 (2,720.66)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/07/2019 3 Bank Statement 313.82 (3,034.48)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/07/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (3,020.48)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/07/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (2,787.15)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

12/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (5,353.81)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

12/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (5,507.81)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

12/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 313.82 (5,821.63)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

12/08/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (5,807.63)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

12/08/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (5,574.30)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (8,140.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (8,294.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (8,610.78)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/09/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (8,596.78)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/09/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (8,363.45)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,566.66 (10,930.11)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (11,084.11)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (11,399.93)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/10/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (11,385.93)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/10/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 233.33 (11,152.60)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020
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08/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (13,796.26)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (13,950.26)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (14,266.08)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 55.00 (14,211.08)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 5.00 (14,216.08)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (14,202.08)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (13,961.75)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/12/2019 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (16,605.41)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/12/2019 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (16,759.41)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/12/2019 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (17,075.23)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/12/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (17,061.23)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/12/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (16,820.90)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (19,464.56)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (19,618.56)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (19,934.38)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 596.96 (19,337.42)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 54.27 (19,391.69)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (19,377.69)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (19,137.36)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

21/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 259.60 (19,396.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

21/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 62.15 (19,459.11)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

21/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 5.65 (19,453.46)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

22/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (22,097.12)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

22/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (22,251.12)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

22/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (22,566.94)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

22/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 72.35 (22,639.29)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

22/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (22,632.71)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

22/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (22,618.71)
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Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

22/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (22,378.38)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

03/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (25,022.04)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

03/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (25,176.04)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

03/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (25,491.86)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

03/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 72.35 (25,564.21)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

03/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (25,557.63)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

03/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (25,543.63)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

03/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (25,303.30)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (27,946.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (28,100.96)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (28,416.78)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 72.34 (28,489.12)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 0.01 (28,489.13)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (28,482.55)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (28,468.55)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (28,228.22)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (30,871.88)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 154.00 (31,025.88)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 315.82 (31,341.70)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 72.35 (31,414.05)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 1,000.00 (30,414.05)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

06/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 90.91 (30,504.96)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (30,498.38)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (30,484.38)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (30,244.05)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (32,887.71)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 154.00 (33,041.71)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020
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08/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 315.82 (33,357.53)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 72.35 (33,429.88)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 1,200.00 (32,229.88)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

08/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 109.09 (32,338.97)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (32,332.39)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (32,318.39)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

08/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (32,078.06)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

09/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,643.66 (34,721.72)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

09/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 154.00 (34,875.72)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

09/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 315.82 (35,191.54)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

09/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 1,100.00 (34,091.54)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

09/06/2020 1 Bank Statement 72.35 (34,163.89)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

09/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 6.58 (34,157.31)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

09/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 100.00 (34,257.31)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

09/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 14.00 (34,243.31)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

09/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 240.33 (34,002.98)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

30/06/2020 8 Journal - Non Cash 437.50 (34,440.48)
Narration: To take up Bond used to pay rent

280/006 Unit 1 15 Lawrence Drive Nerang QLD 4211

15/07/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 297.44
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/07/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (2,974.40)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

22/07/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (2,866.76)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

22/07/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (4,050.82)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/08/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 297.44 (3,753.38)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

14/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,271.84 (7,025.22)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

19/08/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (6,917.58)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

19/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (8,101.64)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

16/09/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (7,994.00)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

16/09/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (7,684.66)
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Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

16/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (11,087.38)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

16/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (12,271.44)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (15,674.16)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (16,858.22)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/10/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (16,750.58)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

14/10/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (16,441.24)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

04/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 130.88 (16,572.12)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

04/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 11.90 (16,560.22)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (19,962.94)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (19,653.60)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

18/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (20,837.66)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

18/11/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (20,730.02)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

16/12/2019 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (24,132.74)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

16/12/2019 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (23,823.40)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

16/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (27,226.12)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

16/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (26,916.78)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

20/01/2020 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (28,100.84)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

20/01/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (27,993.20)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

03/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 1,184.06 (29,177.26)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

03/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 107.64 (29,069.62)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

17/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (32,472.34)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

17/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (32,163.00)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

18/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 1,231.43 (33,394.43)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

18/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 111.95 (33,282.48)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

16/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 3,402.72 (36,685.20)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

16/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 309.34 (36,375.86)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

06/04/2020 2 Bank Statement 786.68 (37,162.54)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020
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06/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 71.52 (37,091.02)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

14/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 2,402.72 (39,493.74)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 218.43 (39,275.31)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

23/04/2020 1 Bank Statement 825.20 (40,100.51)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

23/04/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 75.02 (40,025.49)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

14/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 2,302.72 (42,328.21)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

14/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 209.34 (42,118.87)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

18/05/2020 1 Bank Statement 825.20 (42,944.07)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

18/05/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 75.02 (42,869.05)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

12/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 825.20 (43,694.25)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

12/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 75.02 (43,619.23)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

15/06/2020 2 Bank Statement 2,302.72 (45,921.95)
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

15/06/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 209.34 (45,712.61)
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

301 Accountancy Fees

18/02/2020 2 Bank Statement 3,465.00 3,465.00
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

18/02/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 236.25 3,228.75
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

20/03/2020 2 Bank Statement 330.00 3,558.75
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

20/03/2020 300620 Closing Journal - Cash 22.50 3,536.25
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2020

302 Administration Costs

03/07/2019 2 Bank Statement 52.50 52.50
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

02/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 35.00 87.50
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

05/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 35.00 122.50
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

26/08/2019 2 Bank Statement 52.50 175.00
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

02/09/2019 2 Bank Statement 52.50 227.50
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

02/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 17.50 245.00
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

04/10/2019 2 Bank Statement 93.10 338.10
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

01/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 17.50 355.60
Narration: Westpac Bank Account #199183 transactions 2020

04/11/2019 2 Bank Statement 35.00 390.60
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Narration:
02/12/2019
Narration:
20/01/2020
Narration:
20/01/2020
Narration:
03/02/2020
Narration:
10/02/2020
Narration:
13/02/2020
Narration:
02/03/2020
Narration:
17/03/2020
Narration:
09/04/2020
Narration:
18/05/2020
Narration:
02/06/2020
Narration:
08/06/2020
Narration:

304

30/06/2020
Narration:

330

30/06/2020
Narration:

33

